Form **PTO-1595**

Kerry Blair

Scott Marlow

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Ingram S. Chodorow

3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment

Other

Security Agreement

A. Patent Application No.(s)

Name: J. David Dainow

Street Address: 90 Park Avenue

09/430,460

Kerry Blair - 2/21/02

(Rev. 03/01)

09-16-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 102222658 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Redfield Corporation Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔲 No ☐ Merger Street Address: 336 West Passaic Street Change of Name Ingram S. Chodorow - 2/21/00 City: Rochelle Park State: NJ Zip: 07662 Execution Date: Scott Marlow - 8/21/02 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_40.00 Enclosed Internal Address: Amster, Rothstein & Ebenstein Any Deficiency Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit account number: 01-1785 - Any Deficiency (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: New York State: NY Zip: 10016 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

09/13/2002 AAHMED1 00000022 09430460

40.00 OP

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 013275 FRAME: 0795

OFGS FILE NO.: P/3303-5 AND PP/3303-2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Ingram S. Chodorow, Kerry Blair and Scott Marlow (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), citizens of the United States residing at: P.O. Box 675167, 14478 Altamar Court, Rancho Santa Fe, CA 92067; 15390 Monrovia Street, Overland Park, KS 66221 and 12441 Bentbrook Drive, Chesterland, OH 44026 respectively, are co-inventors of:

- (A) a Provisional Patent Application for United States Letters Patent for INFRARED COAGULATOR WITH DISPOSABLE TIP LIGHT GUIDE, serial no.: 60/106,401 having a filing date of October 30, 1998; and
- (B) a Utility Patent Application for United States Letters Patent for INFRARED COAGULATOR WITH DISPOSABLE TIP LIGHT GUIDE, serial no. 09/430,460 having a filing date of October 29, 1999 based upon said Provisional Patent Application; and

WHEREAS, Redfield, Inc., (hereinafter together with its successors and assigns referred to as "the ASSIGNEE"), a New Jersey corporation, having a principal place of business at 210 Summit Avenue, Montvale, N.J. 07645, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said provisional and said utility applications for patent, the inventions set forth therein and any patents that may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and set over to said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention, and the aforesaid applications for patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications for patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all other countries, including all his rights of priority from the filing of said invention, and all his rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said ASSIGNEE herein as ASSIGNEE of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs, and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue substitute and reissue United States and other country applications for patent on said inventions and all assignments thereof to said ASSIGNEE or its assigns, to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its

00428749.1

PATENT REEL: 013275 FRAME: 0796 representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, whenever requested to testify in any Interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths or declarations, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said ASSIGNEE.

Inventors:	Witnesses:	
INGRAM S. CHODOROW (S.GNATURE OF INVENTOR) (DATE)	LILLIAN CHODOROW (PRINTED NAME) 5702 BALTIMORE DRIV #285 ADDRESS) LA MESA, CA 9194	Lem Luchons (SIGNATURE OF WITNESS) ELLEN CHODOROW (PRINTED NAME) (PRINTED NAME) (ADDRESS) (ADDRESS) (2 PANCHOSANTAFE, CA9206
KERRY BLAIR		
(SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR)	(SIGNATURE OF WITNESS)	(SIGNATURE OF WITNESS)
(DATE)	(PRINTED NAME)	(PRINTED NAME)
	(Address)	(Address)
SCOTT MARLOW		
(SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR)	(SIGNATURE OF WITNESS)	(SIGNATURE OF WITNESS)
(DATE)	(PRINTED NAME)	(PRINTED NAME)
	(Address)	(Address)

OFGS FILE NO.: P/3303-5 AND PP/3303-2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Ingram S. Chodorow, Kerry Blair and Scott Marlow (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), citizens of the United States residing at: P.O. Box 675167, 14478 Altamar Court, Rancho Santa Fe, CA 92067; 15390 Monrovia Street, Overland Park, KS 66221 and 12441 Bentbrook Drive, Chesterland, OH 44026 respectively, are co-inventors of:

- (A) a Provisional Patent Application for United States Letters Patent for INFRARED COAGULATOR WITH DISPOSABLE TIP LIGHT GUIDE, serial no.: 60/106,401 having a filing date of October 30, 1998; and
- (B) a Utility Patent Application for United States Letters Patent for INFRARED COAGULATOR WITH DISPOSABLE TIP LIGHT GUIDE, serial no. 09/430,460 having a filing date of October 29, 1999 based upon said Provisional Patent Application; and

whereas, Redfield, Inc., (hereinafter together with its successors and assigns referred to as "the ASSIGNEE"), a New Jersey corporation, having a principal place of business at 210 Summit Avenue, Montvale, N.J. 07645, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said provisional and said utility applications for patent, the inventions set forth therein and any patents that may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and set over to said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention, and the aforesaid applications for patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications for patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all other countries, including all his rights of priority from the filing of said invention, and all his rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said ASSIGNEE herein as ASSIGNEE of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs, and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue substitute and reissue United States and other country applications for patent on said inventions and all assignments thereof to said ASSIGNEE or its assigns, to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its

00428749,1

REEL: 013275 FRAME: 0798

Inventors:

representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention. whenever requested to testify in any Interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths or declarations, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said ASSIGNEE.

Inventors:	Witnesses:	
INGRAM S. CHODOROW Company Comp	SIGNATURE ODORDAN (SIGNATURE ODORDAN) (PRINTED NAME) 5702 BALTIMORE DRIVE # 285 DDDRESS) LA MESA, CA 91947	ELLEN CHODOROW (PRINTED NAME) E.O. BOX 675167 (ADDRESS) LANCHOSANTATE, CA9206
KERRY BLAIR		,
(SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR) 2/21/02 (DATE) 15390 Monrouia Street DULLICAD Park, KS 66221	(BIGNATURE OF WITNESS) Andrea Rebollar (PRINTED NAME) 39 Prospect St. (ADDRESS) Ansonia, CT 06401	JOANN DUGUSTINE (PRINTED NAME) 9 Prividena ave (ADDRESS) Shellon, CT 06484
SCOTT MARLOW		
(SICMATURE OF INVENTOR)	(SIGNATURE OF WITNESS)	(SIGNATURE OF WITNESS)
(DATE)	(PRINTED NAME)	(PRINTED NAME)
	(ADDRESS)	(Address)
00000743		-

REEL: 013275 FRAME: 0799

OFGS FILE NO.: P/3303-5 AND PP/3303-2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Ingram S. Chodorow, Kerry Blair and Scott Marlow (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), citizens of the United States residing at: P.O. Box 675167, 14478 Altamar Court, Rancho Santa Fe, CA 92067; 15390 Monrovia Street, Overland Park, KS 66221 and 12441 Bentbrook Drive, Chesterland, OH 44026 respectively, are co-inventors of:

- (A) a Provisional Patent Application for United States Letters Patent for INFRARED COAGULATOR WITH DISPOSABLE TIP LIGHT GUIDE, serial no.: 60/106,401 having a filing date of October 30, 1998; and
- (B) a Utility Patent Application for United States Letters Patent for INFRARED COAGULATOR WITH DISPOSABLE TIP LIGHT GUIDE, serial no. 09/430,460 having a filing date of October 29, 1999 based upon said Provisional Patent Application; and

WHEREAS, Redfield, Inc., (hereinafter together with its successors and assigns referred to as "the ASSIGNEE"), a New Jersey corporation, having a principal place of business at 210 Summit Avenue, Montvale, N.J. 07645, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said provisional and said utility applications for patent, the inventions set forth therein and any patents that may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and set over to said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention, and the aforesaid applications for patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications for patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all other countries, including all his rights of priority from the filing of said invention, and all his rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said ASSIGNEE herein as ASSIGNEE of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs, and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue substitute and reissue United States and other country applications for patent on said inventions and all assignments thereof to said ASSIGNEE or its assigns, to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its

00428749.1

PATENT REEL: 013275 FRAME: 0800 representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, whenever requested to testify in any Interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths or declarations, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said ASSIGNEE.

Inventors:	Witnesses:	
INGRAM S. CHODOROW		
(SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR)	(SIGNATURE OF WITNESS)	(SIGNATURE OF WITNESS)
(DATE)	(PRINTED NAME)	(PRINTED NAME)
	(Address)	(ADDRESS)
KERRY BLAIR		
(SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR)	(SIGNATURE OF WITNESS)	(SIGNATURE OF WITNESS)
(DATE)	(PRINTED NAME)	(PRINTED NAME)
	(Address)	(ADDRESS)
SCOTT MARLOW SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR) 8/21/02 (DATE)	JENNIFER MARIOW (PRINTED NAME) 12441 BENTBROOK (ADDRESS) CHESTERLAND 44036	Dackyn Marlow GIGNATUJE OF WITNESS) Dackyn Marlow (PRINTED NAME) 13 441 Bent brock (ADDRESS) Chester lavid 44026

2